evaluated the fair values of its reporting units utilizing various valuation techniques including a market value analysis. Based on the results of
this evaluation, no impairment was identified and the second step of the impairment test was not required to be performed.

   The changes in the carrying amounts of goodwill for the nine months ended September 30, 2002 by operating segment are as follows:

Electronic
healthcare Laboratory
transaction communication
processing solutions Total

Balance as of December 31, 2001 $7,430,700 $ 529,700 $ 7,960,400
Goodwill acquired during the period 905,200 1,614,400 2,519,600

Balance as of September 30, 2002 $8,335,900 $2,144,100 $10,480,000

10

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 10-Q

14

PROXYMED, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited), Continued

   In accordance with SFAS No. 142, a reconciliation of the previously reported net income (loss) applicable to common shareholders and net
income (loss) per share to the amounts adjusted for the exclusion of goodwill amortization, net of any related income tax effect, is as follows:

Three Months Ended September 30, Nine Months Ended September 30,

2002 2001 2002 2001

Reported net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders $ 724,100 $(4,319,300) $ 606,800 $(14,336,300)
Goodwill amortization � 893,200 � 3,744,200

Adjusted net loss applicable to common shareholders $ 724,100 $(3,426,100) $ 606,800 $(10,592,100)

Basic weighted average common shares outstanding 6,741,772 2,339,700 6,178,441 1,783,637

Basic net income (loss) per share of common stock:
Reported net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders $ 0.11 $ (1.85) $ 0.10 $ (8.04)
Goodwill amortization � 0.39 � 2.10

Adjusted net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders $ 0.11 $ (1.46) $ 0.10 $ (5.94)

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 6,785,096 2,339,700 6,282,258 1,783,637

Diluted net income (loss) per share of common stock:
Reported net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders $ 0.11 $ (1.85) $ 0.10 $ (8.04)
Goodwill amortization � 0.39 � 2.10

Adjusted net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders $ 0.11 $ (1.46) $ 0.10 $ (5.94)

   (b)  Other Intangible Assets � The carrying amounts of other intangible assets as of September 30, 2002 and December 31, 2001, by category,
are as follows:

September 30, 2002 December 31, 2001

Carrying Accumulated Carrying Accumulated
Amount Amortization Net Amount Amortization Net

Capitalized
software $ 913,900 $ (552,000) $ 361,900 $ 637,400 $ (445,300) $ 192,100
Purchased
technology 3,126,400 (1,225,000) $1,901,400 2,731,900 (1,024,500) $1,707,400
Customer
relationships 4,392,500 (913,900) $3,478,600 852,500 (676,200) $ 176,300

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 10-Q

15

$8,432,800 $(2,690,900) $5,741,900 $4,221,800 $(2,146,000) $2,075,800

   In mid-September 2002, the Company acquired the customer relationships and related Internet-based revenue stream from Claimsnet.com, a
provider of claims processing services, for $700,000 cash.

11

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 10-Q

16

PROXYMED, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited), Continued

   Estimates of useful lives of other intangible assets are based on historical experience, the historical experience of the entity from which the
intangible assets were acquired, the industry in which the Company operates, or on contractual terms. If indications arise that would materially